71		. P
	f 3	AVID O TUNE
15/6/0001	CC 6/III1900 0	oty , Min , idas
INS. CASE OWNE	R: CC V/III1900	
	Advina ASSIGN	100
Surveyor:	DOF (#	Date / time:
		Registered in Merimon 11 (1 U -
Pre-assign / CC	CL. > 011/1/4	mor Golong
Insured Vehicle 5	SHA 78149.	Claim No.
Name of Insured	1701	Policy No. WWWOU VS
2_9		Muunhwa
Insured Tel No.	HP:	DING BUT TANK LINENT
Excess Sec II :S		
Is driver the own		W.E
If NO, Driver No	ame/Age: koh Hrwt Fin'	OI GIA REPORT (YES / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Te	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	Insured Liability: % Final? Yes / No.
(KB 757	77	
260 . 7		The second secon
INSRS: WAS	INSRS:	INSRS: INSRS
WSP: W	wsp. Tel: Liability:	WSP: WSP: Tel:
Liability: Cu	Liability:	Liability: Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS: RMKS
Date/Time		
	FAVET TO -V	STAGE DATE/PIC
1 1 1/2	The state of the s	Non-Reporting lar (1st)
Colling	CHURN A A- TON THE ISAU PER SONA	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
4.		Notification lit (if non-packup):
VIC		Call OI:
13/01/19	+ HIM KANBORD OID SBYK-BN	
		O t// Documentation Check List: Handler Typist Notification br (if non-pickup)
	FOUND DE	After call fir us Of:
	THE LOD IN BY WILL	Authorisation To Act
Contractors.		Release Voucher
17619 -	File pass to type marelale	Final Repair Hill:
11/10		Car Rental Inveice:
23/9/9 -	Fhe -) sufu send OV	Towing Invoice
1.1		LTA / GLA : Medical Bill
		PIR
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD
	No.	Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
EDVALUE ATTOM	DataTimes	Others:
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: US	Date/Time: Confirm with: SS \$ 1200,00 .(G days) Reduction:	Confirm by:
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 24/9/19 Confirm with Shawing	Email Cal
Final Liability:	% \OO (Arrend / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	2-3 If No or B 28. Ass. Lia :
Repair Cost: Wasy	ss 3424W	CAL GAGNA GHAN GLOS
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS AS to Company	
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss An.W(s 60 x 7 days)	
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU on	SS (S x days) LOR + LOU LOR + LO Tick only or	nel Tropic
GIA/LTA Search	85 745	
Medical:	55 -	Claim status: No hal/Reject/Private Settle 2) Report Format:
Disbursement:	SS - te.g. Tow/ Independen	1) 2) Report Format: 13) Survey fee: 15 200-00
Legal Cost	SS >	3) Survey fee: B 350-W
FINAL PAYMENT	SS 3851. 45 Global Sum SS: Dute/Time: Confirm with:	Email Cal
		on Pre Utch
Payer 1: Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)	85 3851, 45 Name 1: MG SOLUH 85 Name 2:	ALL PIC OIL
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S5 Name 2: S5 Name 3:	
ages as continued in the first	Total Materials	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Automobile
000679/Ahb3
19
CLAIM
SKB 2577Z
0.00
0.00
11/01/2019
n
0
Balance
mm
mm
mm
mm
10/01/2019
1919/1149/19
Έ

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 (South Wing) #02-03 Singapore 415933

Tel: (+65) 6243 1373 | Fax: (+65) 6243 1376

Reg. No: 201427944N

Email: mg3solution@gmail.com

TO

: INDIA

DATE

: 09/01/2019

ATTENTION

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM

ESTIMATE REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

VEHICLE NO

: SKB2577Z

MODEL

: TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 A

Vic

CHASSIS NO

ACCIDENT DETAILS

DATE: 9-Jan-19

TIME : 09:20HRS

THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT :

JACK LI

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY		IIT LIST PRICE		TAL LIST PRICE
1	REAR BUMPER Rehad	-11	s	588.30	s	588.30
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER(FRONT) ? RI+	2	s	98.50	\$	197.00
3	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER(REAR)	2	s	62.50	\$	125.00
4	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR Alen	2	s	88.00	s	176.00
5	REAR REINFORCEMENT BAR WITH SPONGE Con-L	1	\$	211.30	\$	211.30
6	REAR BUMPER BRACKET Deuted RH	2	\$	92.50	\$	185 .00
7	TAILLAMP RH Could	1	s	375.00	\$	375.00
8	TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH 11 M	-1	\$	72.40	\$	72.40
9	REAR FENDER RH REAR BUILD	1	\$	920.00	\$	920.00
10	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING RH HIM	1	\$	80.50	s	80.50
11	REAR FENDER AIR VENT RH De Ld	1	\$	60.20	\$	60.20
12	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING MA	1	\$	122.30	s	122.30
13	REAR WHEEL HUP RH	1	\$	347.50	\$	347.50
14	REAR WHEEL BEARING RH	. 1	\$	196.70	\$	196.70
15	RAER SHOCK ABSORBER RH	1	\$	291.80	\$	291.80
16	REAR END PANEL PENS	1	s	708.00	s	708.00

2530.60

TOTAL PRICE

\$ 4,657.00

LESS 25%

\$ 1,164.25

1897.95

TOTAL

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNI	T S/NETT	TOT	AL S/NETT
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS(SET) ***	1	s	20.00	\$	20.00
2	TAILLAMP CLIPS(SET)	1	\$	20.00	\$	20.00
3	REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS(SET)	4	\$	20.00	\$	20.00
4	REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL Me LL	1	\$	150.00	\$	150.00
5	WHEELRIM Lt	1	\$	650.00	\$	650.00
6	WHEEL TYRE MYA	1	\$	350.00	\$	350.00
7	REVERSE SENSOR ALL M	1	\$	220.00	\$	220.00

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING (REAR)

	PANEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS	s	1,200.60	800.
2	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA	\$	1,000.00	600
3	TUFF COAT	s	350,00	50
4	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	s	80.00	50
5	FOUR WHEEL ALIGHMENT	s	100,00	S-2
	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	s	150,00	120
500	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR UNDERCARRIAGE	s	350.00	X

440

TOTAL \$3,230.00

TOTAL PARTS COST 4,922.75 TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$ 3.230.00

TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$ 8,152.75

APPROVED DETAILS SURVEYOR

CONTACT NO

PART BY PART / LUMP SUM NO OF DAYS

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey belowwher spray painting
- To display samages partist during resurvey
- . Parts priors are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "surrout Prejudica" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:

FAX

Adria Cj 4/5 10/01/19. lolal. 403755

1700

1,430.00

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Business	
Owner ID:	1079J	
Authoritations		THE ST
Vehicle No.:	SKB2577Z	
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes	
Intended Deregistration Date:	10 Jan 2019	
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA	
Vehicle Model:	COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2011	
Engine No.:	1ZRX084054	
Chassis No.:	MR053REE104115284	
Maximum Power Output:	90.0 kW (120 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$15,510.00	
Original Registration Date:	11 May 2011	
First Registration Date:	11 May 2011	
Transfer Count:	3	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$15,510.00	
Introduct PARE Repart Details		
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	10 May 2021	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$9,306.00	
Interest Control to the Control of t	A STATE OF THE STA	
COE Expiry Date:	10 May 2021	
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$44,790.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$10,451.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$19,757.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 10 Jan 2019

Become a Lalamove Rider

Be Your Own Boss, Ca. Van / Lorry drivers





Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A

\$35,800

\$11,490 /vr

24-Jun-2011

1.598 cc

132,000 km

Sedan

Available

Agent Service, Well Maintained By Previous Owner, Original Paint Work, Excellent Condition For Interior And Exterior Call Or SMS Us For Viewing

SECRETARION CO.

Ka-Hup Vehicles Trading

site, mema caratic, Science, Caratic, comite, const C Pake ti begins

Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A

\$35,800

\$11,450 // Well Maintained By Previous Owner, Orignal Paint Work, Excellent Condition For Interior And Exterior! Call Or SMS Us For Viewing Today!

27-Jun-2011 1,598 cc 149,000 km Sedan

Available STREET, SQUARE,

Ka-Hup Vehicles Trading

Project IS-Dec-2018 They: 2011 Treats Greeks, 2011 treats condit. Treats Condit, treats condit. Treats condit. Treats condit. Treats condit.

Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$31,500 \$9,530 /yr 13-Jul-2011 1,598 cc 140,000 km Well Maintained By Previous Owner. Contact Our Sales Advisor For An Appointment, Act Fast. Value For Money. Terms And Conditions Apply. Long Term Rental Also Welcome! Posted: 87-Jan-2019 Type: 2011 Teyers Carelle, 2011 Invote circle, Touris Circle, touris carelle, Touris, Corelle, circle, Load Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$36,800 \$11,620 /yr 15-Jul-2011 Super Manyelous Unit, Beautiful Pearl White, Too Good To Believed! 1 Owner Only! Don't Miss This Beautiful Model, Dual VVI Engine Regular Servicing At Borneo Motor, From Day 1 Still Now, Car Battery ... Ka-Hup Vehicles Trading Poster 30-Dec-2018 Taylor Constr., 2011 Newton constr., Toyota Constr., Toyota Constr., Toyota Constr., Toyota Constr., Toyota Constr., Co Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$34,800 \$10,560 /yr 15-Aug-2011 1,598 cc 83,534 km Well Known For Powerful Yet Fuel Economical, Clean And Neat Interior With Beautiful Faintwork, No Repairs Needed, Well Maintained Unit, Low Mileage, Full Leather Interior, Extremely Good Condition! Vi...

Cy. Peaker, 24-Dec 2018. Times 2011 Traine Greeks, 2011 Invent conduct Trains Conductivates never a Passar, Special Greeks, conductived.

ADVERTIGING

Available

COMMUNICATION AND ADDRESS OF

Available

Available

Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$33,900 \$10,050 /yr 22-Aug-2011 1,598 cc 93,000 km Available Elegant And Beautiful Champagne Silveri Only 1 Owner! Very Original Condition! Very Low Mileage Of 93000km Done! Very Well Maintained By Meticulous Owner! Buy With A Peace Of Mind From A Company With ... Porter: 1/Nov-2018 Tiggs: 2011 Toyota Coralis, 2011 Inyeta coralis, Toyota Coralis, Inyeta coralis, Toyota Coralis, Cora Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$33,900 \$9,470 /VT 28-Oct-2011 1,598 oc 137,278 km Available Single Owner Unit! Well Maintained And Low Mileage Done. Practical And Fuel Efficient! Selling Cheap! High Loan And Trade In Available! Call For A Vlewing Appointment Today! Mayfair Motoring CY Pasted 27 (and 2015) Trained Device, 2011 years (productional, trained by the South, Golde, Golde Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$31,800 \$8,570 /yr 23-Nov-2011 1,598 cc 68,095 km Available 1 Owner Only! Low Mileage Done, Well Maintained, Excellent Condition! Minimum Down Payment With Bank Or In House Loan Available. Call For More Postect 25-the-2018 Tayot 2011 Tevata Carolia, 2011 toyota corolla, Fayera Carolia, toyota corolla, Fayera, Corolla, Cor Toyota Corolla Altis 1.6A \$35,900 \$9,600 /yr 30-Dec-2011 1,598 cc 101,000 km Sedan Available Elegant And Beautiful Medium Silveri Only 1 Owner! Very Original Condition! Very Low Mileage Of 101000km Done! Very Well Maintained By Meticulous Owner! Buy With A Peace Of Mind From A Company With 30... Tago 2011 Names Dentis 2011 readors

Save this search criteria, to get email alerts whenever a match is found.

Make ▼ Model ▼ Price ▼ Depreciation ▼ Reg Onts ▼ Eng Cap ▼ Mileage ▼ Web Type ▼ D

For old advertisements, view Expired ads

20 ▼ results/page



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:	MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com></mg3solution@gmail.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, 20 August 2019 1:49 PM
To:	Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Cc:	Admin A
Subject:	Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SKB2577Z & SHA7814Y on
	09/01/2019 *I KK REF: CC6/III19000679/Appl3

Attachments: SMG198072 for SKB2577Z.pdf

Your Ref: CC6/III19000679/Apb3 (SHA7814Y)

Our Ref: SKB2577Z

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to below mentioned email, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 20/03/2019, 14/05/2019 13/06/2019.

We have not receive any offer from your side.

Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.

Best Regards,

Su Wong MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Mon, Jul 1, 2019 at 12:43 PM MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com> wrote: Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer attach AFTER REPAIR PHOTO for your reference

Thanks,

Ms Hong

On Sat, Jun 29, 2019 at 9:28 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com > wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We are seeking mandate approval from III.

Kindly advise if there is any after repair/ after paint photos for SKB 2577Z(DOA: 09/01/2019). If so, kindly let us have a copy of the photos.

Claim Audit

Vo.	On	Audit	Remarks	By
	11 Jan 2019 12:55	Clm Veh Model Changed	(205855) TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 (A).	[A] Lau Shu Pei
4	11 Jan 2019 12:55	Clm Created	Reg No: SKB2577Z. Acct Date: 2019/01/09. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India Internatio nal Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ), Workshop: Mg Solution Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit (HQ)	[A] Lau Shu Pei
3	11 Jan 2019 12:55	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Lau Shu Pei
7	11 Jan 2019 12:55	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/01/22	[A] Lau Shu Pei
5	11 Jan 2019 12:55	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] Lau Shu Pei
	11 Jan 2019 12:55	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] Lau Shu Pei
	11 Jan 2019 12:55	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> ADRIAN LING	[A] Lau Shu Pei
	16 Jan 2019 10:01	Clm Registration Modified	Rep:205072->203407.	[A] Lau Shu Pei
	17 Jan 2019 10:54	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS LIABILITY: 100% REMARKS: BOLA 27 - OID rear-ended TP	[A] VIC ALPEH
	17 Jan 2019 15:31	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/01/22. Mandate Remarks: Agreed to do direct settl ement, Please revert with your quantum advice	[1] Sundar Nagaraja
11	17 Jan 2019 15:31	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00:Agreed to do direct settlement. Please revert with your quantum advic e	[I] Sundar Nagaraja
12	18 Mar 2019 16:00	Video Downloaded	Downloaded Video - Accident IV	[I] Poo Chin Ha Daniel
	25 Jun 2019 11:46	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
	25 Jun 2019 11:46	Clm Dtl Modified	3P3 Reg. Date: -> 2011/05/11.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
	25 Jun 2019 11:46	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
16	21 Aug 2019 08:29	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:3851.45:PODS Liability: 100% Quantum: (a)CORW/GST: \$3,424.00 + (b)LOU (7days x \$60.00): \$420.00 + (c)LTA/GIA search fee: \$7.45 = Total: \$3,851.45 Vehicl e Model: Toyota Corolla (1598cc) 6 recommendation repair days + 1Sunday = 7days For yo	1000000

ACTIVITY

[18/03/2019 12:09] VIC ALPEH:

PENDING TP LOD

Date From

[18/03/2019 12:09] VIC ALPEH: FINALIZED COR L/S \$3,200.00 with 6 DAYS [23/01/2019 17:39] VIC ALPEH:

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - SKB2577Z - Claim Handler: Pool Chin Han Daniel

Approved:0.00:Agreed to do direct settlement. Please revert with your quantum advice

[17/01/2019 10:54] VIC ALPEH:

Adj Mandate Request Cur.Req:0.00:PODS LIABILITY: 100% REMARKS: BOLA 27 - OID rear-ended TP

■ Date To

[17/01/2019 10:54] VIC ALPEH:
FILE REVIEWED. OID Koh Hong Kin reported that he accident hit TP infront that suddenly stop. Seek liability mandate to III by merimen.

erimen Billin Bill Ref No	g for this case - '	Acc Type	Act Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2069027	26/02/2019 16:40	Motor	India International	India International	SKB2577Z	Pool Chin Han Daniel	xx.xx

4 P Audit Type None

♥ Go

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SKB2577Z (MCT19010219) [SHA7814Y]

TP

RONNIE LAI TRANSPORT Jan 9 2019 9:00AM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

MG Solution Pte Ltd

From To

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 22/08/2019 09:35 AM.

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$3851.45) - SKB2577Z - Claim Handler: Pool Chin Han Daniel

Approved: 3851.45: Request TP WS to issue Tax invoice for Repairs in III's favour

Please confirm acceptance.

Hsiao Tong (LK	KAuto)
From:	MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com></mg3solution@gmail.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, 4 September 2019 11:40 AM
To:	Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Cc:	Admin A
Subject:	Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SKB2577Z & SHA7814Y or 09/01/2019 *LKK REF: CC6/III19000679/Apb3
	19000679/Apb3 (SHA7814Y)
Our Ref: SKB2577	
Dear Hsiao Tong,	
We refer to below	w email, we would like to counter propose as per below:
Repair cost	\$3424.00 (Inclusive of GST) - Agreed
LOU	\$ 420.00 (7 days x \$60) - Agreed
LTA Search	\$ 7.45 (Inclusive of GST) - Request
Total	\$3851.45
Best Regards,	
Su Wong	
MG SOLUTION P	
No 23 Kaki Bukit	
AAS Kaki Bukit Ce	
#02-03B Singapor	
Tel: 6243 1373	Fax: 6243 1376
On Tue, Sep 3, 201	9 at 5:49 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:
Without Prejudice	
Dear Sirs/Mdm,	
Thank you for you	ir patience.
We propose settle	ement at a global sum of \$3,850.00(all-in).

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com> Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 1:49 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SKB2577Z & SHA7814Y on 09/01/2019 *LKK REF:

CC6/III19000679/Apb3

Your Ref: CC6/III19000679/Apb3 (SHA7814Y)

Our Ref: SKB2577Z

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to below mentioned email, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 20/03/2019, 14/05/2019 13/06/2019.

We have not receive any offer from your side.

Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.

Best Regards,	
Su Wong	
MG SOLUTION PTE LTD	
No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4	
AAS Kaki Bukit Centre	
#02-03B Singapore 415933	
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376	
On Mon, Jul 1, 2019 at 12:43 PM MG Solution <mg3solution@gmai< td=""><td>.com> wrote:</td></mg3solution@gmai<>	.com> wrote:
Dear Hsiao Tong,	
Please refer attach AFTER REPAIR PHOTO for your reference	
Thanks,	
Ms Hong	
On Sat, Jun 29, 2019 at 9:28 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@l	kkauto.com> wrote:
Without Prejudice	
Dear Sirs/Mdm,	
Dear Silsy Marry,	
We are seeking mandate approval from III.	
Kindly advise if there is any after repair/ after paint photos fo us have a copy of the photos.	r SKB 2577Z(DOA: 09/01/2019). If so, kindly le
as have a copy of the prices.	

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 1:52 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SKB2577Z & SHA7814Y on 09/01/2019

Your Ref: SHA7814Y

Our Ref: SKB2577Z

Dear Vivian,

Please refer to below mentioned email, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 20/03/2019 & 14/05/2019.

We have not receive any offer from your side.
Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.
Best Regards,
Su Wong
MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
AAS Kaki Bukit Centre
#02-03B Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
On Tue, May 14, 2019 at 5:08 PM MG Solution < mg3solution@gmail.com > wrote:
Your Ref: SHA7814Y
Our Ref: SKB2577Z
Dear Vic,
Please refer to below mentioned email, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 20/03/2019.
We have not receive any offer from your side.
Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.
Best Regards,
Su Wong

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

AAS Kaki Bukit Centre

#02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Wed, Mar 20, 2019 at 10:48 AM MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com> wrote:

Your Ref: SHA7814Y

Our Ref: SKB2577Z

Dear Vic,

Please find attached our LOD for your onward action. Original Copy will send to you by **POST**. Please feel free to contact the under mentioned should you require any further information. Your prompt action will be greatly appreciated.

Best Regards,

Su Wong

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

AAS Kaki Bukit Centre

#02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 (GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)



PROFORMA BILL

BIII To:

Bill No: 198072

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

64 CECIL STREET #05-02 IOB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711 Date: 20-March-2019

Vehicle Number: SKB 2577Z

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

QTY	CLAIM	А	MOUNT
1	To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)	S	3,200.00
	BEFORE GST 7% GST TOTAL	\$	3,200.00 224.00 3,424.00

Tax Invoice will be issue upon amount finalised.

Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis with sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceeding. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 GST Reg. No.: 201427944N

MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

INSURED:	RONNIE LAT TRANSPORT
	REG NO: SEB 2577Z POLICY NO:
ACCIDENT CLAIM	IO:
Registered No	1/We confirm that I/we have taken delivery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cycle 9 EB 25 3+2 from the repairers,
Messrs	MA SOLUTION PTELTO
about the	necessary as a result of an accident in which the said vehicle was involved on or
Co's Stamp:	
	10/01/2019-9F1 Vehicle In-10/01/2019 Vehicle Ovj-16/01/2019 LOW-7 days x# =220



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date

: 20/03/2019

Your Ref

: SHA7814Y

To

: INDIA INTERNATIONL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn

: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm.

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SKB2577Z & SHA7814Y ON 09/01/2019 AT ALONG DOVER RISE TOWARDS COMMONWEALTH AVENUE WEST BESIDE HERITAGE VIEW CONDO.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

- Proforma Bill No.198072 @ S\$3,424.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
- Loss of Use @ SS1,540.00 (7 Days x SS220)
- LTA Search @ S\$7.45
- Authorisation to Act
- GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

Sharon

Sharon Chia

HP: 9188 6931

E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Name : R	DANIE LAI TRANSI	PERT	
Address : 6	59 NEODLANDS RIA	IR ROAD	
	08-176 SINGAPORE		
Contact No :		_	
TO:	INTERNATIONAL	INSURANCE P	TE L7D
Dear Sirs, ACCIDENT INVOLVII	vg StB 7577Z	AND SHATSIA	Y ON 09 01 2019
			TH AVE WEST BESIDE
motor car no. St	B 15 372		are the registered owner of
accident to M/S MG	rize you to release all comp	ward your settlement c	ning to the above-mentioned heque to M/S MG SOLUTION les.
Thank you	A SINNO	S	L.
Signature of Claiman	nt	Witness By	,



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Go Reg. No. 198703792k | GST Reg. No. M2-0078800-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 10B Building | Singapore 9497 LL

Fax. (65) 62244174 Website www.ili.com.sg

("the workshop") hereby confirm that we'll have reached an agreement LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Office [65] 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: TP / MCT19010219 Claimant Ref: SKB2577Z

We/I. MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd

of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 3,424.00 (repair cost), S\$_

Provided arrays that this discharge of my claim for damages rolating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

420.00

(name

(loss of

VEHICLE). THIS IS	pursuant to the inspection conducted on10/01/20	19 (date) at "the workshor	n°.
		(delic) at the manner	
We/I confirm t	hat we/l are/am authorized by the owner	RONNIE LAI TRANSPORT	T("the third party
claimant") of v	ehicle no. SKB2577Z to make the claim as set of	ut in the above paragraph	and we/I have full authority to settle
the matter on	his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit.	We/I enclose herein the le	etter of authority given by "the third
party claimant".			
We'll further co	onfirm that we/I will indemnify India International	Insurance Pte Ltd for all	damages, loss and/or expense that
hey will or he	ave already incurred in the event that "the thir	d party claimant" after the	e above said agreement lodges a
further claim a	against the former for any loss and expenses s	uffered pertaining to cost	of repairs and/or rental and/or loss
of use pursuan	it to the damage to SKB2577Z (vehicle no.) as	a result of the accident.	
We/I confirm t	that the agreement reached above is in full a	nd final settlement of all o	claims of "the third party claimant"
	a accident and that further this settlement is re-		
basis.			remotes a come, in a sur respective development and the second and the surface of the second and
This agreemen	t is subject to the application of Singapore law	and the Singapore Courts h	have exclusive jurisdiction over any
	t is subject to the application of Singapore law out of the same.	and the Singapore Courts h	have exclusive jurisdiction over any
dispute arising	out of the same.	82	2 2
dispute arising		82	2 2
dispute arising We/Lauthoriz	out of the same. e you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3.851.45	82	2 2
dispute arising We/Lauthoriz	out of the same. e you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3.851.45	82	2 2
We/I authorize Dated this	out of the same. e you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3.851.45	82	2 2
Ve/I authorize Dated this	out of the same. e you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3.851.45	to MG SOLUTION PTE	ELTD
We/I authorize Dated this	out of the same. e you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3.851.45	to MG SOLUTION PTE	LKK
We/l authorize Dated this CLAIMANT: Signature:	e you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3.851.45	to MG SOLUTION PTE	LKK LWP
We/l authorize Dated this CLAIMANT: Signature:	out of the same. e you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3.851.45 day of	to MG SOLUTION PTE WITNESS: Signature:	LKK LWP Signed by appointed Surveyor
We/lauthorize Dated this CLAIMANT: Signature: Name:	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) WG SOLUTION PTE LTD 2014 > 1944N 22 KAPI BUHT AVE 4 KAPI	to MG SOLUTION PTE WITNESS; Signature; Name: NRIC; Address;	LKK LWP Signed by appointed Surveyor LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
We/l authorize Dated this CLAIMANT: Signature: Name:	signed by "the workshop" (with chop) Wh SOUTION PTE UD 2014 >7944N	to MG SOLUTION PTE WITNESS; Signature; Name: NRIC; Address;	LKK LWP Signed by appointed Surveyor LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 199607198R
dispute arising We/Lauthoriz	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) WG SOLUTION PTE LTD 2014 > 1944N 22 KAPI BUHT AVE 4 KAPI	to MG SOLUTION PTE WITNESS; Signature; Name: NRIC; Address;	Signed by appointed Surveyor LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 199607198R 51 Ubi Avenue 1



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

TAX INVOICE

Bill To:

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

64 CECIL STREET #05-02 IOB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711 INVOICE No: TI 199270

PB No: 198072

Date: 01-October-2019

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Vehicle Number: SKB 2577Z

QTY	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1	To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)	\$ 3,200.00
	BEFORE GST 7% GST	3,200.00 224.00
	TOTAL	\$ 3,424.00

Cheque should be made payable to MG Solution Pte Ltd

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

09 Jan 2019 / 12:44:18

Receipt Date/Time :

09 Jan 2019 / 12:44:17

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190109-001686

Previous Receipt No.:

	Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
	7.00	0.49	7.49
Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
Rounding Difference			0.04
Total Amount Payable			7.45
Paid By			
20190109124335944 ^D	rect Debit: eN (Internet Ba	ETS Debit inking)	7.45
Total		-	7.45
Cash Change			0.00
Tendered Amount			7.45
Excess Refundable Amount			0.00
	Total Before Rounding Rounding Difference Total Amount Payable Paid By 20190109124335944 Total Cash Change Tendered Amount	Sub-Total 7.00 Sub-Total 7.00 Total Before Rounding 7.00 Rounding Difference Total Amount Payable Paid By 20190109124335944 Direct Debit: eN (Internet Battotal) Cash Change Tendered Amount	Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 Rounding Difference Total Amount Payable Paid By 20190109124335944 Direct Debit: eNETS Debit (Internet Banking) Total Cash Change Tendered Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adi Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	14 Jan 2019 Edit Reg	LEC JOSHINGS	10 Jan 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$3,200.0 Edit Estin	Difficult #	\$\$3,200.00 View Apt		Pending for Report Cancel Case	4
	Main	R	eference	Cla	im Deta	ils \	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	COMFOR	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 19	930382	IR			
Main Claimant:	RONNIE	LAI TRANSPORT	Co. Reg. No.: 53	3610793					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SKB257	7Z			Date of L		19 09:00 - :59 hs and 29 Days From	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / MC	T19010219			Policy/Co Note No.		15 (TP, Fire & Theft)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	Reg. Policy No. (Claimant): 5099803477								
					xcess:				
Repairer:	MG Solut	ion Pte Ltd (HQ)	23 Kaki Bukit Aven	ue 4 #02-038	, VICON	Inspection Cen	tre, 415933 Kaki Buk	t - Tel: 91886	931
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476	100 [Handled by Poo	i Chin Han Daniel]		
Claimant's Insurer:	John Commercials		Co-operative Ltd (
Adjuster	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	156-3561 [Handled	by ADRIAN LI	NG] [Final Rpt	due 22/01/2	019]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Compo	se Case Ma
							dier: Pooi Chin H r: Pooi Chin Han		
ALL ASSO	CIATED TA	sks=				View All	Search Tasks Cre	ate New Task	Comple
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Tasi	Group Subject	ct Handle	r A	ssigned By	Completed On	Created O	n Don

Claim Documents

*SKB2577Z (MCT19010219) [SHA7814Y] TP RONNIE LAI TRANSPORT Jan 9 2019 9:00AM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] MG Solution Pte Ltd

Vide	00		1 per	page 💟	8
Νo	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	26/02/19 16:40	Video - Accident IV	6	Load MP4	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load 3PG	8
2	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	82
3	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	8
4	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	2
5	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	8
6	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	100
7	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	
9	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	52
10	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	82
11	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
12	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	82
13	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	2
15	25/02/19 17:21	General View	0	Load JPG	W
16	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
17	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
18	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
19	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	52
20	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
22	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	2
23	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	82
24	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	82
25	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
27	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
28	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	82
29	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
30	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
31	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	Ø
32	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	2
33	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
34	25/02/19 17:21	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
35	21/08/19 08:25	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	82
36	21/08/19 08:25	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	N
37	21/08/19 08:25	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	
-	Total sales	Landard Caralles (1991)			-
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 💟	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin

Vid	eo		1 per s	page 🔍	2
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	11/01/19 15:41	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	18/03/19 12:08	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3.	25/06/19 11:52	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
4	25/06/19 11:52	LOD	0	Load PDF	
5	10/10/19 13:35	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	10/10/19 13:35	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7.	10/10/19 13:35	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/01/19 08:43	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			*
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No.:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC6/III19000679/APB3Q2

Date:

10/10/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No:

SKB2577Z

Insured Vehicle No: SHA7814Y

Date of Loss:

09/01/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT19010219

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKB2577Z

Make & Model:

TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS, 1.6 (A)

Engine No:

1ZRX084054

Reg. Date:

11/05/2011 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No:

MR053REE104115284

Colour:

White

Odometer:

231817 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car 1598 cc

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES Front Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Front Left Side:

Michelin 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

No

Michelin 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Michelin 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Michelin 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIM	s	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		4,922.75	2,337.95	2,584.80	52.51
Miscellaneous Item	S	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		3,230.00	1,700.00	1,530.00	47.37
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	8,152.75	4,037.95	4,114.80	50.47
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,200.00		
	(S\$)	8,152.75	3,200.00	4,952.75	60.75
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	570.69	224.00	346.69	60.75
	Nett Amount (S\$)	8,723.44	3,424.00	5,299.44	60.75
	+ Loss of Use (7.0 x S\$	60.00/day) (S\$)	420.00		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.45		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	3,851.45		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

10/01/2019

Date Inspected:

10/01/2019 Inspected At:

MG Solution Pte Ltd (HQ) 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #02-03B.

VICOM Inspection Centre

Singapore 415933

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 25 Jun 2019)
Parts:	143	TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	no print-code for SKB2577Z)
Validity:	These estima numbers with	tes are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	588.30 FL	*588.30 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (FRONT)	O/S Damaged	197.00 FL	*98.50 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (REAR)	O/S Damaged	125.00 FL	*62.50 FL
4	2		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Not Necessary	176.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR REINFORCEMENT BAR WITH SPONGE	Cracked	211.30 FL	*211.30 FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	O/S Dented	185.00 FL	*92.50 FL
7	1		*TAILLAMP RH	Cracked	375.00 FL	*375.00 FL
8	1		*TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH	Not Necessary	Not Necessary 72.40 FL	
9	1		*REAR FENDER RH	Buckled	920.00 FL	*920.00 FL
10	1		*REAR FENDER INNER COWLING RH	Not Necessary	80.50 FL	*-FL
11	1		*REAR FENDER AIR VENT RH	Deformed	60.20 FL	*60.20 FL
12	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	122.30 FL	*122.30 FL
13	1		*REAR WHEEL HUP RH	Not Necessary	347.50 FL	*-FL
14	1		*REAR WHEEL BEARING RH	Not Necessary	196.70 FL	*-FL
15	1		*REAR SHOCK ABSORBER RH	Not Necessary	291.80 FL	*-FL
16	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	708.00 FL	*-FL
17	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	20.00 FS	*20.00FS
18	1		*SET TAILLAMP CLIPS	Necessary	20.00 FS	*20.00FS
19	1		*SET REAR FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS	Not Necessary	20.00 FS	*-FS
20	1		*REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL	Not Necessary	150.00 FS	*-FS
21	1		*WHEEL RIM	Cut	650.00 FS	*400.00 FS
22	1		*WHEEL TYRE	Not Necessary	350.00 FS	*-FS
23	1		*REVERSE SENSOR	Not Necessary	220.00 FS	*-FS
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$)				6,087.00	2,970.60	
	- List Item Discount on L Items 25.00/25.00% (S\$)					632.65
				Total Parts (S\$)	4,922.75	2,337.95

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items		100	
1	PANEL BEATING , REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS	New	1,200.00	800.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA	New	1,000.00	600.00
3	TUFF COAT	New	350.00	50.00
4	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	New	80.00	50.00
5	FOUR WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	100.00	80.00
6	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
7	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR UNDERCARRIAGE	New	350.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	3,230.00	1,700.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >